Tender Fee (non-refundable) is Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only). Eligible bidders, who 

fulfill the eligibility criteria as mentioned in Para 16 of this NIT, shall pay tender fee online as per 

requirement of the portal – https://www.gem.gov.in. 

An EMD amounting to Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Only) towards Earnest 

money deposit along with the tender documents shall have to pay as per requirement of the 

portal – https://www.gem.gov.in. 

Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in Public Procurement Policy issued by 

Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) are exempted from submission

[...]

The financial details as stated in (iii) and (v) above are to be duly certified by the 

Chartered Accountant as per Annexure II. The certificate must have a Unique Document 

Identification Number (UDIN). 

vii. The contractor should submit bank solvency certificate from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank 

amounting to Rs. 7,20,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand only) after the date of 

publication of tender document and be addressed to the tendering authority quoting the name 

of the work in this NIT. 

viii. The bidder should have sufficient experiences in successful completion of detailed 

geotechnical investigation in river bed, field and laboratory sand & soil testing work in India